TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gold Kist Inc.		01/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilgrim's Pride Corporation of Georgia, Inc.	
Street Address:	4845 U.S. Highway 271 North	
City:	Pittsburg	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75686	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74627836	BIG VALUE
Serial Number:	73766651	BIG VALUE
Serial Number:	73200357	CHICKEN INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	76607880	CHRIS P. CHICKEN
Serial Number:	76607881	CHRIS P. CHICKEN
Serial Number:	76124758	DISH IN A DASH
Serial Number:	76548339	EARLY BIRD
Serial Number:	72179123	EARLY BIRD
Serial Number:	73490629	ELEGANT ENTREES
Serial Number:	74054653	FRYERKIST
Serial Number:	73395836	GK
Serial Number:	72368161	GOLD KISTGK
Serial Number:	73017583	GK GOLD KIST
Serial Number:	73177901	GOLD KIST
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0273 900149970

Serial Number:	74712761	GOLD KIST FARMS
Serial Number:	75035096	HONEYKIST
Serial Number:	72403433	MEDALLION
Serial Number:	73723575	MEDALLION
Serial Number:	74087812	MEDALLION
Serial Number:	76607879	
Serial Number:	74054619	OVENKIST
Serial Number:	78674286	THE GO-TO CHICKEN COMPANY
Serial Number:	74150548	WINNING TASTE RECIPE CONTEST
Serial Number:	76595662	WINNING TASTE RECIPE CONTEST
Serial Number:	73376102	"YOUNG 'N TENDER"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)965-5935

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.978.3064

Email: roxanne.edwards@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: S. Roxanne Edwards
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: 2300 Trammell Crow Center
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24224968.71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Roxanne Edwards
Signature:	/S. Roxanne Edwards/
Date:	12/15/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change from Gold Kist, Inc. to PPC of Georgia#page1.tif source=Name Change from Gold Kist, Inc. to PPC of Georgia#page2.tif source=Name Change from Gold Kist, Inc. to PPC of Georgia#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0274



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOLD KIST INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOLD KIST INC." TO "PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORPORATION OF GEORGIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3807953 8100 070027191



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5341196

DATE: 01-09-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0275

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 01/09/2007 FILED 05:38 PM 01/09/2007 SRV 070027191 - 3807953 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GOLD KIST INC.

Gold Kist Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and requesting the sole stockholder to consider and approve such amendment. The proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is "PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORPORATION OF GEORGIA, INC." (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the sole stockholder of the Corporation approved the proposed amendment.

THIRD: That the proposed amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by Richard A. Cogdill, its authorized officer, on this 9th day of January, 2007.

Gold Kist

By:

Name: Richard A. Cogdill

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

Treasurer and Secretary

DALDMS/596457.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0276



The Secretary of State of Delaware issued a certificate for PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORPORATION OF GEORGIA, INC. whose file number is 3807953 on 01/09/2007 under request number 070027191 for authentication number 5341196.



Back

https://sos-res.state.de.us/tin/CertificatesValidationResult.jsp?sPrintFlag=y **RECORDED: 12/15/2009 REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0277**